

GR- 531/12
Regd.-531/12

Order dated :19.01.24

The case record is put up today.
Three (3) accused persons namely, Narayan Samanta, Sushila Samanta, and Malika Parua have surrendered before this court and prayed for bail
The accused are taken into custody and remanded to J/C.
Heard Id Lawyer and perused the case record. Considered.
Considering voluntary surrender, prayer is allowed.
Accused persons also file a petition praying for bail
Hence, the accused persons may find bail of Rs. 1000/- each with one regd. surety i.d to J/C till 01.02.24
To 04.10.24 for Appearance

ACJM cum CJSD
Kakdwip

Later

19.01.24

Surety Surdeshan Bera files bail bond of Rs. 1000/- each accused the accused persons.
The same is found fit and accepted.
Release the accused person at once.
To date.

ACJM cum CJSD
Kakdwip